reporting days set forth in calendars which are attached to this Agreement as Appendix E. 

E. A teacher's professional daily rate of pay shall be based upon and subject to the provisions of 
Article IX, "Teaching Hours and Responsibilities," and shall be determined by dividing 
his/her annual contractual salary by two hundred and five (205) days. 

F. Compensation for additional periods taught by secondary teachers shall be determined by 
dividing their professional daily rate of pay (as defined in Section E above) by the normal 
number of teaching periods as set forth in Article IX and multiplying that result by the